

Jamshedpur Co-operative College **Jamshedpur**

(A Constituent Unit of Kolhan University, Chaibasa, Jharkhand)

Accredited Grade 'B' by the NAAC

■: 0657-2228176 | E-mail: cooperativecollegejsr@gmail.com | Website: cooperativecollegejsr.ac.in

Ref. No. : JCC/. G.F. 35/22

Date: 07.02.2022

OFFICE ORDER

The undersigned is pleased to constitute a Magazine and Journal Committee for the Jamshedpur Co-operative College, Jamshedpur with immediate effect till further order.

Magazine and Journal Committee :-

Sl. No.	Name of Persons	Designation	Assigned Post
01	Dr. Amar Singh	Principal	Chairperson
02	Dr. Vijay Kumar	Associate Prof. Dept. of Hindi	Member Secretary/Co- ordinator
03	Dr. Neeta Sinha	Associate Prof., and Head Dept. of Chemistry	Member
04	Dr. Sunita Sahay	Associate Prof., and Head Dept. of English	Member
05	Dr. Mushtaque Ahmad	Asstt. Prof., and Head Dept. of History	Member
06	Shri Brajesh Kumar	Asstt. Prof., and Head Dept. of Botany	Member
07	Dr. Antara Kumari	Asstt. Prof., and Head Dept. of Economics	Member
08	Dr. Krishna Prasad	Asstt. Prof., and Head Dept. of Commerce	Member
09	Shri Ashok Kr. Rawani	Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Commerce	Member
10	Shri Subodh Kumar	Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Vocational Courses	Member

The responsibility of Magazine and Journal Committee will be -

- 1. To convene a meeting of the committee to design the format, name colour, logo etc. for the Magazine and Journal
- 2. To Publish the Magazine quarterly and Journal half yearly for the College.
- 3. To obtain ISSN Number for the Journal at the earliest.
- 4. To arrange a programme for the Inauguration Programme on the occasion of the release of the first issue of the Magazine at the earliest.
- 5. To invite articles for their publication in the Magazine and Journal from the Teachers, Research Scholars, Students and Non-Teaching Staff at regular intervals.
- 6. To constitute an Editorial Board for the Magazine and Journal immediately. Etc.

(Dr. Amar Singh)

Principal

Copy to :- 1. All members concerned

2. File